

Village of Oak Lawn
2021 Concrete Repairs Program
(Village Project No. 21-0224)
Bid Opening June 2, 2021 @ 10:30 AM

| Company | Base Bid | Bid Bond | Addendum 1 |
|----------------------|-----------------|-----------------|-------------------|
| Alliance Contractors | \$361,800.00 | X | X |
| Davis Concrete | \$168,900.00 | X | X |
| J&J Newell Concrete | \$359,000.00 | X | X |
| M&J Asphalt Paving | \$161,590.00 | X | X |

Christopher B. Burke Engineering
 9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

**VILLAGE OF OAK LAWN
 2021 CONCRETE REPAIRS PROGRAM
 CBBEL #21-0224**

6/3/2021 @ 8:30 am
 Prepared by: KLH

| ITEM # | ITEM | UNIT | QUANTITY | M & J ASPHALT PAVING | | DAVIS CONCRETE | | J & J NEWELL CONCRETE | | ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS | |
|--------|--|-------|----------|----------------------|-------------------|----------------|-------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|----------------------|-------------------|
| | | | | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
| 1 | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, M-4.12 (SPECIAL) | FOOT | 1500 | \$ 25.25 | \$ 37,875.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 82,500.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 105,000.00 |
| 2 | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, B-6.12 (SPECIAL) | FOOT | 500 | \$ 25.30 | \$ 12,650.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 32,500.00 | \$ 73.00 | \$ 36,500.00 |
| 3 | PCC SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 5", SPECIAL | SQ FT | 12000 | \$ 7.20 | \$ 86,400.00 | \$ 7.55 | \$ 90,600.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 204,000.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 180,000.00 |
| 4 | PCC SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 7", SPECIAL | SQ FT | 1000 | \$ 9.70 | \$ 9,700.00 | \$ 8.20 | \$ 8,200.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 16,000.00 |
| 5 | DETECTABLE WARNINGS | SQ FT | 400 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 12,800.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 14,000.00 |
| 6 | RE-BAR | FOOT | 300 | \$ 2.25 | \$ 675.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 7 | HIGH-EARLY CONCRETE | CU YD | 10 | \$ 149.00 | \$ 1,490.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL = \$ | 161,590.00 | \$ | 168,900.00 | \$ | 359,000.00 | \$ | 361,800.00 |

*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION